1
dc1562bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1562B
Description
LTC699X-X
TimerBlox: Oscillators, One Shots,
PWM, Delay, Power on Reset
Demonstration circuit 1562B is an engineering tool to

parts list
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 0 C1 (OPT.) CAP.,  0805
2 1 C2 CAP., CHIP, X7R, 0.1µF, 25V, 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1H104K
3 1 C3 Cap.,  CHIP, X5R, 10µF, 16V, 1206 TAIYO YUDEN, EMK316BJ106KDT
4 24 E1-E16, E016-E18, E20-E24 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .064" MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
5 0 R9-R11 (OPT.) RES.,  0805
6 0 R7, R8, R10 (OPT.) POT., 3266W or 3266Y
7 0 U2 (OPT.) IC., NC7WZ04P6X, SC-70
8 0 OPTIONAL SOCKETS FOR
LEADED COMPONENTS
MILL MAX, 8427-0-15-01-30-02-04-0
DC1562B-A
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051M00FKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 681k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805681KFKEA
4 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
6 0 R5 (OPEN) RES., 0805
7 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 432k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805432KFKEA
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 95.3k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080595K3FKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY, SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6990CS6
DC1562B-B
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 976k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805976KFKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 182k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805182KFKEA
4 0 R3 (OPEN) RES., 0805
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 768k, 1%  0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805768KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY, SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6991CS6
DC1562B-C
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 976k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805976KFKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 182k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805182KFKEA
4 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 80.6k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080580K6FKEA
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 1.96k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051K96FKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 316k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805316KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6992CS6-1
DC1562B-D
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 976k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805976KFKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 182k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805182KFKEA
4 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 51.1k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080551K1FKEA
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 1.74k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051K74FKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 316k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805316KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6992CS6-2
11
dc1562bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1562B
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC1562B-E
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 976k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805976KFKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 182k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805182KFKEA
4 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 76.8k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080576K8FKEA
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 1.82k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051K82FKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 316k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805316KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6992CS6-3
DC1562B-F
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 976k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805976KFKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 182k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805182KFKEA
4 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 54.9k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080554K9FKEA
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 1.87k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051K87FKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 316k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805316KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6992CS6-4
DC1562B-G
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051M00FKEA
3 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 523k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805523KFKEA
4 0 R3 (OPEN) RES., 0805
5 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
6 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
7 0 R6 (OPEN) RES., 0805
8 1 RSET RES., CHIP, 154k, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805154KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., TimerBlox FAMILY, SOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LTC6993CS6-1
DC1562B-H
1 1 DC1562B GENERAL BOM
2 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08051M00FKEA